A-45344                                page 1 / 18
INSTALLATION CONDITION FOR UL RECOGNITION
PORTABLE MANUAL PULSE GENERATOR SPECIFICATIONS
1. SPECIFICATIONS
1.1 OVERVIEW
The portable manual pulse generator is an I/O device for manual handle feed that is equipped with a
manual pulse generator, emergency stop switch, enable switch, axis selection switch, magnification
selection switch, and LED.

Pollution degree 3.
Indoor use only.
1.4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Models A13B-0206-C001, A13B-0206-C011, A13B- 0206-C101, A13B-0206-C111. All models followed by #,
followed by two-digit number, followed by S or R, followed by F or C.
The ordering information is as follows:
     Ａ１３Ｂ－０２０６－Ｃ△□○＃◇◇☆▽
Cable end (“C”: with connector)
Cable type (“S”: straight, “R”: coiled)
Cable length
 (“35”: 3.5m, “50”: 5m, for example)
Number (assigned from “1”)
Assumed machine tool
(“0”: T series, “1”: M series)
Options
(“0”: without Guard, “1”: with Guard)
A-45344                                page 7 / 18
Specifications list
Ordering information Attach
-ment
Axis
selection
switch
Magnification
selection
 switch
Cable
Length Shape End
treatment
A13B-0206-C001#35SC No X, Z, C OFF, x1, x10,
x100, x1000
3.5m Straight Connector
A13B-0206-C001#50SC 5.0m
A13B-0206-C001#10RC 1.0m Coiled
A13B-0206-C011#35SC X, Y, Z,
4, 5, 6
3.5m Straight
A13B-0206-C011#50SC 5.0m
A13B-0206-C011#10RC 1.0m Coiled
A13B-0206-C101#35SC Yes X, Z, C 3.5m Straight
A13B-0206-C101#50SC 5.0m
A13B-0206-C101#10RC 1.0m Coiled
A13B-0206-C111#35SC X, Y, Z,
4, 5, 6
3.5m Straight
A13B-0206-C111#50SC 5.0m
A13B-0206-C111#10RC 1.0m Coiled
  When the portable manual pulse generator is installed on a machine, it is necessary to order the following
item:
Name Ordering
information
Remarks
Connector
for machine tool side
A13B-0206-K001 Hirose Electric Co., Ltd., JR25WR-24S(71)
A-45344                                page 8 / 18
2. CONNECTION
2.1 OVERVIEW
 CAUTION